IM-P014-23 EMM Issue 6 1
STAPS Wireless Head Unit for ISA100.11a applications
0142050/6
STAPS
Wireless Head Unit
for ISA100.11a applications
Quick Installation Guide
IM-P014-23

9
Heat Shield Kit 14
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state
the size and unit nomenclature that they are intended for.
Example:
1 off Battery spares kit (Tadiran SL-2880 3.6 V battery) and 1 off 'O' ring spares kit (Molykote 111 Compound
sachet).
These spares are for a STAPS ISA100 wireless steam trap monitoring system.
4. Spare parts
IM-P014-23 EMM Issue 6 31
STAPS Wireless Head Unit for ISA100.11a applications
4
10
11
9
Fig. 43
14
12
13
Alternative antenna with +4 dBi gain is available
with 3 m of coaxial cable.
Contact Spirax Sarco for suitable model
reference.
5
IM-P014-23 EMM Issue 632
STAPS Wireless Head Unit for ISA100.11a applications
IECEx
certification
Equipment protection level IECEx certificate : IECEx SIR 15.0070X
Gas Ex ia op is IIC T4 Ga
Dust Ex ia IIIC op is T135 °C Da
Tamb -20 to +70 °C
Tprocess -20 to +427 °C (heat shield must be fitted for higher
temperatures, see Note 1 below).
For use with: Tadiran SL-2880 3.6 V Lithium Thionyl Chloride Battery only.
Standards used IEC 60079-0, IEC 60079-11 and IEC 60079-28
European
certification
ATEX Intrinsic Safety ATEX certificate : Sira 15ATEX2197X
Gas Ex ia op is IIC T4 Ga
Dust Ex ia IIIC op is T135 °C Da
Tamb -20 to +70 °C
Tprocess -20 to +427 °C (heat shield must be fitted for higher
temperatures, see Note 1 below).
For use with: Tadiran SL-2880 3.6 V Lithium Thionyl Chloride Battery only.
Standards used EN 60079-0, EN 60079-11 and EN 60079-28
UK certification
(UKCA EX)
UKCA certificate CSAE 21UKEX2184X
Equipment group II
Gas 1G
Dust 1D
Ambient temperature -20 to +70 °C
Process temperature (max) -20 to +427 °C (heat shield must be fitted for
higher temperatures, see note 1 below)
For use only with 3.6 V Lithium Thionyl Chloride Battery only.
Standards EN 60079-0, EN 60079-11 and EN 60079-28
Note 1: For higher process and ambient temperatures the head and heat shield must be installed as detailed
in Sections 3.3 and 3.4.
Certfication
5. Certification and approvals
IM-P014-23 EMM Issue 6 33
STAPS Wireless Head Unit for ISA100.11a applications
 Warning:
1. The equipment must be inspected and cleaned regularly to prevent the build-up of dust on
the product.
2. Electrostatic Hazard – Wipe only with a damp cloth.
3. Only Tadiran SL-2880 3.6 V Lithium Thionyl Chloride batteries are permitted to be used within
the STAPS wireless steam trap monitor.